11-13-2002

	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	279619				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies): Platinum Technology, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SSA Global Technologies Internal				
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 04/09/2002	Address: Suite 1600 Street Address: 500 West Madison City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60661 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1468158				
Additional number(s) a	ttached Yes 🗸 No				
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kirk Isaacson, Esq. 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Internal Address: SSA Global Technologies Suite 1600	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address:500 W. Madison Street	8. Deposit account number:				
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60661					
9. Signature.					
Kirk Isaacson, General Counsel	10/14/02 0 RD				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PLATINUM TECHNOLOGY, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignor"), owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, and any applications and registrations therefor, as set forth in the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, and all common law rights to such trademarks and all of the goodwill associated therewith (all collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, SSA GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and Assignor wishes to assign same to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest throughout the world in perpetuity in and to the Trademarks and all common law rights and goodwill associated therewith, and the right to sue and recover for all past, present and future infringements and other violations of the Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns to the same extent that such would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

[remainder of page is blank]

9231819.1 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT PAGE 1 (Aur)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment as an instrument under seal effective as of the 9th day of April, 2002.

ASSIGNOR:

PLATINUM TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Name: Steven M. Woghin

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF New York

COUNTY OF Suffor

SS.:

On this 19th day of Sept., 2002, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Steven M. Woohin, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Gerard M. Wissing
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 6067353
Qualified in Suffolk County

Commission Expires December 10, 2005

NOTARY SEAL

9231819.1 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT PAGE 2 (Flui)

ASSIGNEE:

SSA GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

ame: KIRK J. ISAACSON

Title: SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT & GENERAL COUNSEL

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF	11	lino	15
		_	

COUNTY OF Wage

ss.:

On this day of d

TARY SEAL]

OFFICIAL SEAL
ANGELA CHRISTOPOULOS
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:03/08/05

9231819.1 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT PAGE 3



SCHEDULE A

Country Name	Trademark Name	Application No.	Registration No.	Status
Australia	KBMS	464607	B464607	Registered
Benelux	KBMS	58881	433004	Registered
France	KBMS	853884	1455281	Registered
Germany	KBMS	A429649WZ		Pending
Japan	KBMS	62-49845		Pending
United Kingdom	KBMS	1309085	B1309085	Registered
United States of America	KBMS	73/658369	1468158	Registered

9231819.1 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT PAGE 4

RECORDED: 10/19/2002

(Airi)